12-07-1998



100914971

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SofTech, Inc. Internal Address: Two Highwood Drive	
MatrixOne, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Two Highwood Drive	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Tewksbury, MA 01876	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
[] Other		
Execution Date: November 20, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>-</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/902,665	5,548,707 5,655,095	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	-1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]	
Name: Thomas M. Sullivan Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00	
	[X] Enclosed	
	[X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge the undersigned's Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account No: 50-0311	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Thomas M. Sullivan	November 23, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	nent: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/04/1998 INGUYEN 00000125 08902665

01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

120.00 OP

Box Assignment
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADOCS: 1150794.1 (_ny\$01!.doc)

PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT AFFIRMATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, MatrixOne, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at Two Executive Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, did sell and assign pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 7, 1998 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") to SofTech, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, with a place of business at Two Highwood Drive, Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876 (hereinafter "Assignee"), subject to the provisions in the Asset Purchase Agreement, all rights, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (attached hereto) and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries claiming priority from any of the patents or patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the patents or patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this assignment affirmation as of this 20th day of November, 1998.

Accepted by Assignee SofTech, Inc.

Assignor

MatrixOne, Inc.

Mark O Connell

President and CEO

PATENT **REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0953**

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

U.S. Serial No./Patent No.	Date Filed/Issued	Applicant
5,548,707	August 20, 1996	LoNegro et al.
5,655,095	August 5, 1997	LoNegro et al.
08/902,665	July 30, 1997	LoNegro et al.

2

RECORDED: 11/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0954